

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition No.33823 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	10.11.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. K.Ram Murthy, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. G.Venkatesvarlu, learned Standing Counsel for Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) appears for respondents No.1 and 4. As prayed by learned Standing Counsel for respondents No.1 and 4, list the matter after one week. <u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> LUR	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur