

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P. No. 33823 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 02.                | 01.12.2025  | <p><b><u>HCJ (AKrS, J) &amp; GMM, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri K. Ram Murthy, learned counsel appears for petitioner.</p> <p>Sri G. Venkateshwarlu, learned Standing Counsel for Employees' State Insurance Corporation, appears for respondent Nos.2 to 6.</p> <p>Issue notice on the unofficial respondents.</p> <p>Personal notice should also be effected.</p> <p>List after four (4) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GMM, J</u></p> <p><i>kvni</i></p> |                        |