

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:: AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NOS.: WP NO.33823 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	03.08.2026	<u>MB,J & RY,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner: Mr.K.Ram Murthy (Online) Counsel for the respondent Nos.2 to 6: Mr. G. Venkateshwarlu, the learned Standing Counsel for ESIC Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment. List this matter on 17.08.2026. <u>MB,J</u> <u>RY,J</u> NDS	Tr.to i/o folder before corrs.